
SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE – REGULAR (DEGREE) 

REGULAR STUDENTS 

BACHELOR OF ARTS   BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

 GH¢   GH¢  

FRESHMEN - 100                     1,516.00                   2,106.00  

CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400                     1,098.00                   1,688.00  

LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN                     1,565.00                   2,155.00  

SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE - FULL FEE PAYING 

FULL-FEE PAYING 
 

BACHELOR OF ARTS   BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

 GH¢   GH¢  

FRESHMEN - 100                     3,990.00                  5,385.00  

CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400                     3,572.00                  4,967.00  

LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN                     4,039.00                  5,434.00  
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SCHEDULE C: NON-DEGREE & UNDERGRADUATE – DISTANCE (DEGREE) 

SCDE 

 BACHELOR OF ARTS 
 

 BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 

NURSING   IT 

 GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢  

FRESHMEN - 100 
                            

3,167.00  
                         

3,369.00  
                         

3,369.00  
                      

3,369.00  

CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400 
                            

2,624.00  
                         

2,826.00  
                         

2,826.00  
                         

2,826.00  

LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN 
                            

3,091.00  
                         

3,293.00  
                         

3,293.00  
                         

3,293.00  



SCHEDULE D: NON-DEGREE - DISTANCE (DIPLOMA) 

SCDE 

 ADULT 
EDUCATION  

  LIBRARIANSHIP 
  

COMMONWEALTH 
YOUTH PROGRAM 

 PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION  

ACCOUNTING 

 GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢   GH¢  

FRESHMEN – DIP I 
                  

  2,815.00  
                   

  2,815.00  
                

 3,150.00  
                

3,150.00  
                

3,150.00  

CONTINUING  - DIP II 
                  

  2,586.00  
                   

  2,586.00  
                

 2,921.00  
                

2,921.00  
                

2,921.00  



SCHEDULE E: POSTGRADUATE  

POSTGRADUATE - NON-SCIENCES 

 2ND TIER  

 GH¢  

M. A 
                                   

8,961.00  

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL 

POSTGRADUATE 

THESIS EXTENSION THESIS REFERRAL 

 GH¢   GH¢  

M. A  
                     

1,135.00  
                                 

2,458 .00 



SCHEDULE  B: UNDERGRADUATE – DISTANCE (DEGREE) 

REGULAR STUDENTS 

BACHELOR OF ARTS   BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 
BUSINESS 

ADMINISTRATION 

 
AFRICAN 

NATIONALS  
 

 
NON 

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS 

 

AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 

AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 

 
 USD 

 
 USD  

 
 USD  

 
 USD  

 
 USD  

 
 USD  

FRESHMEN - 100 
                  

4,328.00  
 

5,109.00 
            

   4,882.00  
 

5,794.00 
             

5,336.00  
             

5,336.00  

CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400 
                  

4,647.00  
 

4,647.00 
               

5,266.00  
 

5,266.00 
             

5,266.00  
             

5,266.00  

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE – REGULAR (DEGREE) 

REGULAR STUDENTS 

BACHELOR OF ARTS   BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

 
AFRICAN 

NATIONALS  
 

 
NON 

 AFRICAN 
NATIONALS 

 

AFRICAN 
NATIONALS  

NON 
AFRICAN 

NATIONALS 

 USD 
 

 USD  
 USD  

 
 USD  

FRESHMEN - 100 
                  

4,328.00  
 

5,109.00 
            

   4,882.00  
 

5,794.00 

CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400 
                  

4,647.00  
 

4,647.00 
               5,266.00  

 
5,266.00 


