UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC FEES FOR THE 2021 – 2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE – REGULAR (DEGREE)					
REGULAR STUDENTS	BACHELOR OF ARTS	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE			
	GH¢	GH¢			
FRESHMEN - 100	1,516.00	2,106.00			
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	1,098.00	1,688.00			
LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN	1,565.00	2,155.00			
SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUAT	TE - FULL FEE PAYING				
FULL-FEE PAYING	BACHELOR OF ARTS	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE			
	GH¢	GH¢			
FRESHMEN - 100	3,990.00	5,385.00			
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	3,572.00	4,967.00			
LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN	4,039.00	5,434.00			

SCHEDULE C: NON-DEGREE & UNDERGRADUATE – DISTANCE (DEGREE)						
SCDE	BACHELOR OF ARTS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		NURSING	IT		
	GН¢	GH¢	GH¢	GH¢		
FRESHMEN - 100	3,167.00	3,369.00	3,369.00	3,369.00		
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	2,624.00	2,826.00	2,826.00	2,826.00		
LEVEL 200 & 300 FRESHMEN	3,091.00	3,293.00	3,293.00	3,293.00		

SCHEDULE D: NON-DEGREE - DISTANCE (DIPLOMA)					
SCDE	ADULT EDUCATION	LIBRARIANSHIP	COMMONWEALTH PUBLIC YOUTH PROGRAM PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION		ACCOUNTING
	GН¢	GH¢	GH¢ GH¢		GH¢
FRESHMEN – DIP I	2,815.00	2,815.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
CONTINUING - DIP II	2,586.00	2,586.00	2,921.00	2,921.00	2,921.00

SCHEDULE E: POSTGRADUATE				
POSTGRADUATE - NON-SCIENCES	2ND TIER			
	GH¢			
M. A	8,961.00			

SCHEDULE F: THESIS EXTENSION AND REFERRAL					
DOCTORADIJATE	THESIS EXTENSION	THESIS REFERRAL			
POSTGRADUATE	GН¢	GH¢			
M. A	1,135.00	2,458 .00			

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

SCHEDULE A: UNDERGRADUATE – REGULAR (DEGREE)					
	BACHELOF	R OF ARTS	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE		
REGULAR STUDENTS	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON AFRICAN NATIONALS	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON AFRICAN NATIONALS	
	USD	USD	USD	USD	
FRESHMEN - 100	4,328.00	5,109.00	4,882.00	5,794.00	
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	4,647.00	4,647.00	5,266.00	5,266.00	

SCHEDULE B: UNDERGRADUATE – DISTANCE (DEGREE)						
REGULAR STUDENTS	BACHELOR OF ARTS		BACHELOR OF SCIENCE		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	
	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON AFRICAN NATIONALS	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON AFRICAN NATIONALS	AFRICAN NATIONALS	NON AFRICAN NATIONALS
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
FRESHMEN - 100	4,328.00	5,109.00	4,882.00	5,794.00	5,336.00	5,336.00
CONTINUING – 200, 300 & 400	4,647.00	4,647.00	5,266.00	5,266.00	5,266.00	5,266.00